	11-	05-1998			
86	Plass record the st)871955	PATENTS ONLY DEMARKS >py thereof		
MRD 10-29-9	1. Name of conveying party(ies): OIP Francesco MASCITELLI OIP OCT 2 9 1998 O Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]No 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAR S.p.A. Address: Zona Industriale di Sambuceto 66020 SAN GIOVANNI TEATINO Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX]No 				
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: <u>September 10, 1998</u>	[] Other			
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/153,158	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additic	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:)		
	BROWDY AND NEINARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	7. Amount of fee enclo charged: \$40.00	used or authorized to be		
		8. Check no. <u>20253</u> in attached.	the amount of \$40.00 is		
11/05/1998	SBURNS 00000038 09153158 Do Not Use	This Space			
01 FC:581	40.00 OP				
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and	correct and any attached copy		
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) /// Name of Person Signing NJL:nmp	Signature Total number of page	Date Date		

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0429

÷,	ASSIGNMENT
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of	(1)Francesco MASCITELLI
Inventor(s)	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) SAR S.p.A.
7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Zona Industriale di Sambuceto - 66020 SAN GIOVANNI (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest in the invention (CH)
0	known as CONTAINER REDUCIBLE IN SIZE DURING USE, WITH DISPENSE
8) Insert identification of Invention such as	(8)
title & case number	for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert date of signing of application	(9) un
(10) Alternative identifi-	(10) U.S. Application Serial No. 09 153, 158
cation for filed applica- tions	Filed SEPTEMBER 15, 1998
any original and reissued Let ing the subject matter of any legally exercised, in his name claim for any such applicatio cation had been filed in his r such foreign countries; and h any official of any country to issue the said Letters Pate owner of the said entire inter that he has not executed and	grees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all applications for patent and ters Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and continuations of said applications, includ- and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right can be to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to n the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he could have done if the appli- name; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents which may be granted on any such applications in e does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on application as aforesaid, nus to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and west; and he does covenant that he has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he agrees that he will communicate to said and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he agrees that he will communicate to said

LONGAR PAR

that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and he agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to him respecting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, he will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he further covenants and agrees that he will at any time, upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives either in his or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries, according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representitives.

senatives. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dade(s) opposite the undersigned name(a).

(2) Date	1998 Name of Inventor A Aveille fes Me mills	
(3) Date	Name of Inventor	
(4) Date	Name of Inventor	
(5) Date	Name of Inventor	
Before me personally ap-	Deared	
	(Names of Inventors signing before this notary)	dav
	(Names of Inventors signing before this notary) ignor(s) described above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this	day
to me known to be ass	(Names of Inventors signing before this notary) ignor(s) described above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this	day
to me known to be ass of(Seal)	(Names of inventors signing before this notary) ignor(s) described above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this, 19	day

RECORDED: 10/29/1998